
Basic Population and Housing Unit Characteristics

Council District: 1Decennial Census
20202010

Total Population

Age Groups

Children (under 18)

Adults (18 and over)

Total Housing Units

Occupied housing units

Vacant housing units

Race Categories

One Race

Black or African American

Asian

American Indian and Alaska Native

Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander

White

Some Other Race

Two or More Races

Hispanic or Latino

Not Hispanic or Latino

Not Hispanic or Latino Ethnicity; White Alone

105,69991,111

18,62617,235

49,717

47,027

2,690

43,864

40,574

3,290

Estimate
% Share of

District
Estimate

% Share of
District

Change 2010 - 2020

Change % Change

94.6%

5.4%7.5%

92.5%

5,853

6,453

-600

94,960

10,739

37,975

93,426

69,988

7,537

1,102

10,210

487

4,102

12,273

82,536

8,575

29,161

86,176

65,612

6,741

1,091

8,700

609

3,423

4,935

87,07373,876

17.6%

82.4%

64.1%

18.9%

81.1%

68.0% 67,72461,950

1,391

13,197

14,588 16.0%

17.9%

8.1%

% Share Change
District

1.3%

13.3%

15.9%

-18.2%

2.1%

-2.1%

66.2%

88.4%

7.1%

1.0%

9.7%

0.5%

3.9%

11.6%

10.2%

89.8%

35.9%

72.0%

94.6%

7.4%

1.2%

9.5%

0.7%

3.8%

5.4%

9.4%

90.6%

32.0%

-1.3%

100%100% N/A

100%100% N/A

Race and Ethnicity

Hispanic or Latino Ethnicity

Persons of Color *

Persons of Color under 18 years 9,2388,551 8.7%9.4%

7,250

4,376

796

11

1,510

-122

679

7,338

2,164

12,424

8,814

5,774

8.4% -6.2%

6.7%

11.8%

1.0%

17.4%

-20.0%

19.8%

148.7%

25.2%

15.1%

30.2%

-5.8%

-0.3%

-0.2%

0.1%

-0.2%

0.1%

6.2%

0.7%

-0.7%

3.9%

9.3% -3.9%

687 8.0% -0.6%

% Share of
City

13.2%

14.3%

18.4%

14.3%

15.4%

15.5%

14.9%

14.0%

22.7%

10.3%

25.9%

23.0%

15.8%

21.3%

14.5%

14.2%

15.0%

14.2%

19.4%

% Share of
City

14.3%

11.9%

13.6%

17.4%

13.8%

15.5%

15.5%

14.2%

14.7%

21.2%

8.1%

23.1%

17.4%

15.8%

17.7%

14.0%

12.7%

13.5%

17.1%

% Share Change
City

-0.5%

-1.0%

-0.6%

-0.7%

-1.3%

-0.8%

0.0%

0.7%

-1.5%

-2.2%

-2.8%

-5.6%

0.1%

-3.5%

-0.5%

-1.5%

0.1%

-2.3%

-0.7%

= gained in share

= lost in share

Produced by: City of Seattle Office of Planning and Community Development, 
August 2023 using the redistricted council district boundaries that will have 
members seated in 2024.
Source: U.S. Census Bureau Decennial Census P.L. 94-171 for 2010, 2020

Note: The Census asks about Hispanic/Latino ethnicity and race in two separate 
questions.  Persons in any race categories may be of Hispanic/Latino ethnicity.

* Persons of Hispanic or Latino ethnicity and/or race other than White alone.
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Basic Population and Housing Unit Characteristics

Council District: 2Decennial Census
20202010

Total Population

Age Groups

Children (under 18)

Adults (18 and over)

Total Housing Units

Occupied housing units

Vacant housing units

Race Categories

One Race

Black or African American

Asian

American Indian and Alaska Native

Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander

White

Some Other Race

Two or More Races

Hispanic or Latino

Not Hispanic or Latino

Not Hispanic or Latino Ethnicity; White Alone

105,20392,186

19,35319,449

43,730

41,406

2,324

37,037

34,669

2,368

Estimate
% Share of

District
Estimate

% Share of
District

Change 2010 - 2020

Change % Change

94.7%

5.3%6.4%

93.6%

6,693

6,737

-44

95,125

10,078

70,653

94,898

35,922

19,383

923

33,040

459

5,171

10,305

84,287

7,899

65,899

86,819

29,009

19,759

747

32,908

675

3,721

5,367

85,85072,737

18.4%

81.6%

32.8%

21.1%

78.9%

28.5% 34,55026,287

-96

13,113

13,017 14.1%

18.0%

-0.5%

% Share Change
District

2.7%

18.1%

19.4%

-1.9%

1.1%

-1.1%

34.1%

90.2%

18.4%

0.9%

31.4%

0.4%

4.9%

9.8%

9.6%

90.4%

67.2%

31.5%

94.2%

21.4%

0.8%

35.7%

0.7%

4.0%

5.8%

8.6%

91.4%

71.5%

-2.7%

100%100% N/A

100%100% N/A

Race and Ethnicity

Hispanic or Latino Ethnicity

Persons of Color *

Persons of Color under 18 years 14,96515,823 14.2%17.2%

8,079

6,913

-376

176

132

-216

1,450

4,938

2,179

10,838

4,754

8,263

9.3% -4.0%

23.8%

-1.9%

23.6%

0.4%

-32.0%

39.0%

92.0%

27.6%

12.9%

7.2%

2.7%

-3.0%

0.1%

-4.3%

-0.3%

0.9%

4.0%

1.0%

-1.0%

-4.3%

31.4% 4.3%

-858 -5.4% -2.9%

% Share of
City

9.5%

12.2%

20.8%

14.1%

6.5%

6.9%

15.0%

40.9%

15.5%

39.1%

28.7%

25.1%

17.2%

19.6%

14.8%

32.1%

15.1%

12.0%

35.9%

% Share of
City

14.3%

10.2%

12.0%

18.1%

13.6%

7.9%

8.0%

14.4%

37.7%

17.8%

26.3%

21.8%

22.0%

13.3%

16.6%

14.1%

23.6%

11.9%

27.7%

% Share Change
City

-0.5%

-2.7%

-0.9%

-0.2%

0.8%

-0.6%

1.1%

-3.2%

2.2%

-12.8%

-6.9%

-3.1%

-3.9%

-2.9%

-0.8%

-8.5%

1.4%

-8.3%

-0.1%

= gained in share

= lost in share

Produced by: City of Seattle Office of Planning and Community Development, 
August 2023 using the redistricted council district boundaries that will have 
members seated in 2024.
Source: U.S. Census Bureau Decennial Census P.L. 94-171 for 2010, 2020

Note: The Census asks about Hispanic/Latino ethnicity and race in two separate 
questions.  Persons in any race categories may be of Hispanic/Latino ethnicity.

* Persons of Hispanic or Latino ethnicity and/or race other than White alone.
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Basic Population and Housing Unit Characteristics

Council District: 3Decennial Census
20202010

Total Population

Age Groups

Children (under 18)

Adults (18 and over)

Total Housing Units

Occupied housing units

Vacant housing units

Race Categories

One Race

Black or African American

Asian

American Indian and Alaska Native

Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander

White

Some Other Race

Two or More Races

Hispanic or Latino

Not Hispanic or Latino

Not Hispanic or Latino Ethnicity; White Alone

104,86585,032

10,6149,829

61,703

57,240

4,463

50,697

45,880

4,817

Estimate
% Share of

District
Estimate

% Share of
District

Change 2010 - 2020

Change % Change

92.8%

7.2%9.5%

90.5%

11,006

11,360

-354

96,633

8,232

38,443

93,492

68,409

7,826

582

13,603

260

2,812

11,373

79,789

5,243

26,059

80,719

61,595

9,171

543

7,423

210

1,777

4,313

94,25175,203

10.1%

89.9%

63.3%

11.6%

88.4%

69.4% 66,42258,973

785

19,048

19,833 23.3%

25.3%

8.0%

% Share Change
District

1.4%

21.7%

24.8%

-7.3%

2.3%

-2.3%

65.2%

89.2%

7.5%

0.6%

13.0%

0.2%

2.7%

10.8%

7.9%

92.1%

36.7%

72.4%

94.9%

10.8%

0.6%

8.7%

0.2%

2.1%

5.1%

6.2%

93.8%

30.6%

-1.4%

100%100% N/A

100%100% N/A

Race and Ethnicity

Hispanic or Latino Ethnicity

Persons of Color *

Persons of Color under 18 years 5,1364,435 4.9%5.2%

12,773

6,814

-1,345

39

6,180

50

1,035

7,060

2,989

16,844

12,384

7,449

15.8% -5.8%

11.1%

-14.7%

7.2%

83.3%

23.8%

58.2%

163.7%

57.0%

21.1%

47.5%

-7.2%

-3.3%

-0.1%

4.2%

0.0%

0.6%

5.8%

1.7%

-1.7%

6.0%

12.6% -6.0%

701 15.8% -0.3%

% Share of
City

19.3%

16.2%

10.5%

14.6%

14.6%

14.6%

14.0%

19.0%

11.3%

8.8%

8.9%

12.0%

13.8%

13.0%

14.0%

12.7%

14.0%

16.4%

10.1%

% Share of
City

14.2%

19.7%

16.6%

9.9%

15.0%

15.2%

15.1%

14.2%

15.2%

11.2%

10.8%

12.3%

11.9%

14.7%

13.6%

14.3%

12.9%

16.8%

9.5%

% Share Change
City

0.4%

-0.6%

0.3%

0.4%

0.4%

0.2%

0.6%

-3.8%

-0.1%

2.0%

3.4%

0.0%

0.9%

0.6%

0.2%

0.2%

0.5%

-0.6%

0.3%

= gained in share

= lost in share

Produced by: City of Seattle Office of Planning and Community Development, 
August 2023 using the redistricted council district boundaries that will have 
members seated in 2024.
Source: U.S. Census Bureau Decennial Census P.L. 94-171 for 2010, 2020

Note: The Census asks about Hispanic/Latino ethnicity and race in two separate 
questions.  Persons in any race categories may be of Hispanic/Latino ethnicity.

* Persons of Hispanic or Latino ethnicity and/or race other than White alone.
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Basic Population and Housing Unit Characteristics

Council District: 4Decennial Census
20202010

Total Population

Age Groups

Children (under 18)

Adults (18 and over)

Total Housing Units

Occupied housing units

Vacant housing units

Race Categories

One Race

Black or African American

Asian

American Indian and Alaska Native

Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander

White

Some Other Race

Two or More Races

Hispanic or Latino

Not Hispanic or Latino

Not Hispanic or Latino Ethnicity; White Alone

105,56687,191

14,99212,401

45,445

42,568

2,877

37,917

35,545

2,372

Estimate
% Share of

District
Estimate

% Share of
District

Change 2010 - 2020

Change % Change

93.7%

6.3%6.3%

93.7%

7,528

7,023

505

98,300

7,266

39,739

94,601

67,798

2,857

495

20,591

230

2,630

10,965

83,321

3,870

22,425

82,650

67,019

1,832

371

12,142

177

1,109

4,541

90,57474,790

14.2%

85.8%

62.4%

14.2%

85.8%

74.3% 65,82764,766

2,591

15,784

18,375 21.1%

21.1%

20.9%

% Share Change
District

0.0%

19.9%

19.8%

21.3%

-0.1%

0.1%

64.2%

89.6%

2.7%

0.5%

19.5%

0.2%

2.5%

10.4%

6.9%

93.1%

37.6%

76.9%

94.8%

2.1%

0.4%

13.9%

0.2%

1.3%

5.2%

4.4%

95.6%

25.7%

0.0%

100%100% N/A

100%100% N/A

Race and Ethnicity

Hispanic or Latino Ethnicity

Persons of Color *

Persons of Color under 18 years 6,0323,517 5.7%4.0%

11,951

779

1,025

124

8,449

53

1,521

6,424

3,396

14,979

17,314

1,061

14.5% -5.2%

1.2%

55.9%

33.4%

69.6%

29.9%

137.2%

141.5%

87.8%

18.0%

77.2%

-12.6%

0.6%

0.0%

5.6%

0.0%

1.2%

5.2%

2.4%

-2.4%

11.9%

1.6% -11.9%

2,515 71.5% 1.7%

% Share of
City

9.5%

12.5%

13.3%

14.5%

16.0%

15.8%

14.3%

3.8%

7.7%

14.4%

7.5%

7.5%

14.5%

9.6%

14.7%

10.9%

14.3%

12.3%

8.0%

% Share of
City

14.3%

12.7%

12.3%

14.0%

14.4%

15.0%

15.0%

14.3%

5.6%

9.5%

16.4%

10.9%

11.2%

14.2%

12.0%

14.5%

13.3%

12.3%

11.2%

% Share Change
City

-0.1%

0.8%

0.0%

-0.2%

3.2%

0.0%

-0.8%

1.8%

1.8%

2.0%

3.4%

3.7%

-0.4%

2.4%

-0.1%

2.4%

-1.0%

3.2%

0.0%

= gained in share

= lost in share

Produced by: City of Seattle Office of Planning and Community Development, 
August 2023 using the redistricted council district boundaries that will have 
members seated in 2024.
Source: U.S. Census Bureau Decennial Census P.L. 94-171 for 2010, 2020

Note: The Census asks about Hispanic/Latino ethnicity and race in two separate 
questions.  Persons in any race categories may be of Hispanic/Latino ethnicity.

* Persons of Hispanic or Latino ethnicity and/or race other than White alone.
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Basic Population and Housing Unit Characteristics

Council District: 5Decennial Census
20202010

Total Population

Age Groups

Children (under 18)

Adults (18 and over)

Total Housing Units

Occupied housing units

Vacant housing units

Race Categories

One Race

Black or African American

Asian

American Indian and Alaska Native

Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander

White

Some Other Race

Two or More Races

Hispanic or Latino

Not Hispanic or Latino

Not Hispanic or Latino Ethnicity; White Alone

105,03992,421

17,33615,175

49,865

47,417

2,448

46,258

42,846

3,412

Estimate
% Share of

District
Estimate

% Share of
District

Change 2010 - 2020

Change % Change

95.1%

4.9%7.4%

92.6%

3,607

4,571

-964

95,306

9,733

41,778

93,336

65,115

7,536

915

15,210

283

4,277

11,703

85,599

6,822

29,946

87,337

65,685

5,830

902

11,876

353

2,691

5,084

87,70377,246

16.5%

83.5%

60.2%

16.4%

83.6%

67.6% 63,26162,475

2,161

10,457

12,618 13.7%

13.5%

14.2%

% Share Change
District

-0.1%

7.8%

10.7%

-28.3%

2.5%

-2.5%

62.0%

88.9%

7.2%

0.9%

14.5%

0.3%

4.1%

11.1%

9.3%

90.7%

39.8%

71.1%

94.5%

6.3%

1.0%

12.8%

0.4%

2.9%

5.5%

7.4%

92.6%

32.4%

0.1%

100%100% N/A

100%100% N/A

Race and Ethnicity

Hispanic or Latino Ethnicity

Persons of Color *

Persons of Color under 18 years 8,8806,922 8.5%7.5%

5,999

-570

1,706

13

3,334

-70

1,586

6,619

2,911

9,707

11,832

786

6.9% -5.6%

-0.9%

29.3%

1.4%

28.1%

-19.8%

58.9%

130.2%

42.7%

11.3%

39.5%

-9.1%

0.9%

-0.1%

1.6%

-0.1%

1.2%

5.6%

1.9%

-1.9%

7.4%

1.3% -7.4%

1,958 28.3% 1.0%

% Share of
City

13.6%

15.1%

16.2%

15.0%

15.5%

15.5%

15.1%

12.1%

18.8%

14.1%

15.0%

18.1%

16.3%

16.9%

15.1%

14.6%

15.2%

15.0%

15.7%

% Share of
City

14.3%

10.8%

13.7%

16.2%

13.9%

14.4%

14.4%

14.2%

14.7%

17.6%

12.1%

13.4%

18.2%

15.1%

16.1%

14.1%

14.0%

13.5%

16.4%

% Share Change
City

-1.1%

0.0%

-0.9%

-1.4%

-2.9%

-1.0%

-1.1%

2.6%

-1.2%

-2.0%

-1.6%

0.1%

-1.2%

-0.8%

-1.0%

-0.6%

-1.0%

0.7%

-1.5%

= gained in share

= lost in share

Produced by: City of Seattle Office of Planning and Community Development, 
August 2023 using the redistricted council district boundaries that will have 
members seated in 2024.
Source: U.S. Census Bureau Decennial Census P.L. 94-171 for 2010, 2020

Note: The Census asks about Hispanic/Latino ethnicity and race in two separate 
questions.  Persons in any race categories may be of Hispanic/Latino ethnicity.

* Persons of Hispanic or Latino ethnicity and/or race other than White alone.
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Basic Population and Housing Unit Characteristics

Council District: 6Decennial Census
20202010

Total Population

Age Groups

Children (under 18)

Adults (18 and over)

Total Housing Units

Occupied housing units

Vacant housing units

Race Categories

One Race

Black or African American

Asian

American Indian and Alaska Native

Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander

White

Some Other Race

Two or More Races

Hispanic or Latino

Not Hispanic or Latino

Not Hispanic or Latino Ethnicity; White Alone

105,83589,496

17,57714,012

51,768

49,286

2,482

45,771

42,932

2,839

Estimate
% Share of

District
Estimate

% Share of
District

Change 2010 - 2020

Change % Change

95.2%

4.8%6.2%

93.8%

5,997

6,354

-357

99,378

6,457

26,137

94,754

81,484

1,518

490

9,226

153

1,883

11,081

85,542

3,954

14,088

85,624

77,846

1,326

491

4,747

141

1,073

3,872

88,25875,484

16.6%

83.4%

75.3%

15.7%

84.3%

84.3% 79,69875,408

3,565

12,774

16,339 18.3%

16.9%

25.4%

% Share Change
District

-1.0%

13.1%

14.8%

-12.6%

1.4%

-1.4%

77.0%

89.5%

1.4%

0.5%

8.7%

0.1%

1.8%

10.5%

6.1%

93.9%

24.7%

87.0%

95.7%

1.5%

0.5%

5.3%

0.2%

1.2%

4.3%

4.4%

95.6%

15.7%

1.0%

100%100% N/A

100%100% N/A

Race and Ethnicity

Hispanic or Latino Ethnicity

Persons of Color *

Persons of Color under 18 years 5,8303,191 5.5%3.6%

9,130

3,638

192

-1

4,479

12

810

7,209

2,503

13,836

12,049

4,290

10.7% -6.1%

4.7%

14.5%

-0.2%

94.4%

8.5%

75.5%

186.2%

63.3%

16.2%

85.5%

-10.0%

0.0%

-0.1%

3.4%

0.0%

0.6%

6.1%

1.7%

-1.7%

9.0%

5.7% -9.0%

2,639 82.7% 1.9%

% Share of
City

11.4%

15.1%

15.0%

14.7%

18.7%

18.4%

14.8%

2.7%

10.2%

5.6%

6.0%

7.2%

12.4%

9.8%

15.1%

6.9%

14.7%

14.8%

7.2%

% Share of
City

14.4%

10.9%

14.3%

16.5%

14.0%

18.2%

18.0%

14.4%

3.0%

9.4%

7.3%

7.3%

8.0%

14.3%

10.7%

14.7%

8.7%

14.1%

10.8%

% Share Change
City

-0.6%

1.5%

-0.3%

-0.9%

-0.4%

-0.5%

-0.4%

0.2%

-0.8%

1.7%

1.3%

0.8%

1.9%

0.9%

-0.4%

1.9%

-0.5%

3.5%

-0.8%

= gained in share

= lost in share

Produced by: City of Seattle Office of Planning and Community Development, 
August 2023 using the redistricted council district boundaries that will have 
members seated in 2024.
Source: U.S. Census Bureau Decennial Census P.L. 94-171 for 2010, 2020

Note: The Census asks about Hispanic/Latino ethnicity and race in two separate 
questions.  Persons in any race categories may be of Hispanic/Latino ethnicity.

* Persons of Hispanic or Latino ethnicity and/or race other than White alone.
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Basic Population and Housing Unit Characteristics

Council District: 7Decennial Census
20202010

Total Population

Age Groups

Children (under 18)

Adults (18 and over)

Total Housing Units

Occupied housing units

Vacant housing units

Race Categories

One Race

Black or African American

Asian

American Indian and Alaska Native

Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander

White

Some Other Race

Two or More Races

Hispanic or Latino

Not Hispanic or Latino

Not Hispanic or Latino Ethnicity; White Alone

104,80871,223

8,3435,412

66,080

60,683

5,397

46,972

41,064

5,908

Estimate
% Share of

District
Estimate

% Share of
District

Change 2010 - 2020

Change % Change

91.8%

8.2%12.6%

87.4%

19,108

19,619

-511

96,750

8,058

44,122

95,048

62,907

4,762

690

23,788

237

2,664

9,760

67,257

3,966

17,504

68,088

56,104

3,657

664

6,419

186

1,058

3,135

96,46565,811

8.0%

92.0%

57.9%

7.6%

92.4%

75.4% 60,68653,719

2,931

30,654

33,585 47.2%

46.6%

54.2%

% Share Change
District

-0.4%

40.7%

47.8%

-8.6%

4.4%

-4.4%

60.0%

90.7%

4.5%

0.7%

22.7%

0.2%

2.5%

9.3%

7.7%

92.3%

42.1%

78.8%

95.6%

5.1%

0.9%

9.0%

0.3%

1.5%

4.4%

5.6%

94.4%

24.6%

0.4%

100%100% N/A

100%100% N/A

Race and Ethnicity

Hispanic or Latino Ethnicity

Persons of Color *

Persons of Color under 18 years 3,9871,596 3.8%2.2%

26,960

6,803

1,105

26

17,369

51

1,606

6,625

4,092

29,493

26,618

6,967

39.6% -4.9%

12.1%

30.2%

3.9%

270.6%

27.4%

151.8%

211.3%

103.2%

43.9%

152.1%

-18.8%

-0.6%

-0.3%

13.7%

0.0%

1.1%

4.9%

2.1%

-2.1%

17.5%

13.0% -17.5%

2,391 149.8% 1.6%

% Share of
City

23.6%

14.5%

5.8%

12.8%

13.3%

13.3%

11.8%

7.6%

13.8%

7.6%

7.9%

7.1%

10.0%

9.8%

11.8%

8.5%

11.7%

15.2%

3.6%

% Share of
City

14.2%

23.8%

17.6%

7.8%

15.3%

13.8%

13.9%

14.4%

9.3%

13.3%

18.9%

11.2%

11.3%

12.6%

13.3%

14.3%

14.8%

17.9%

7.4%

% Share Change
City

2.5%

2.0%

2.5%

3.1%

0.2%

2.6%

0.7%

1.7%

-0.5%

11.3%

3.3%

4.2%

2.6%

3.5%

2.5%

6.2%

0.5%

3.7%

2.7%

= gained in share

= lost in share

Produced by: City of Seattle Office of Planning and Community Development, 
August 2023 using the redistricted council district boundaries that will have 
members seated in 2024.
Source: U.S. Census Bureau Decennial Census P.L. 94-171 for 2010, 2020

Note: The Census asks about Hispanic/Latino ethnicity and race in two separate 
questions.  Persons in any race categories may be of Hispanic/Latino ethnicity.

* Persons of Hispanic or Latino ethnicity and/or race other than White alone.
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